Website address

BlogSpot address : https://bvdpkms.blogspot.com/
"F;eedback Type : Online |

Direct Web links and Number of Stakeholders

e ssciges Direct Web Link siisidare
b Students https://forms.gle/xyPK86AYuitt2iE36 56
2. Teachers https://forms.gle/6w8gRkVkQ1T6aYGf7 17
3. Alumni https://forms.gle/Ar4HAJ4yEAesBKv29 07
4, Employer https://forms.gle/FzYEYOohQCWHILAYm?7 05
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“ Questions / Grade A B B D E
1 268 % 60.7 % 10.7 % 0% 1.8%
2 25% 53.6 % 19.6 % 0% 1.8 %
3 32.1% 42.9 % 19.6 % 3.6 % 1.8%
4 32.1% 42.9% 214 % 1.8% 1.8%
5 232 % 50 % 16.1% 3.6 % 71%
6 26.8% 48.2 % 17.9% 1.8 % 5.4 %
7 25% 55.4 % 17.9% 0% 1.8%
8 10.7 % 53.6 % 268% 5.4 % 3.6 %
_ 9 273 % 52.7% 182 % 0% 1.8%
b 10 25 % 55.4 % 143 % 3.6 % 18%
11 16.1 % 50 % 26.8 % 1.8 % 5.4 %
Total 24.55 % 51.4 % 19.03 % 1.96 % 3.10 %
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1 29.4 % 70.6 % 10.80 % 0% 0%

2 52.9 % 412 % 5.9 % 0 % 0 %

3 52.9 % 471 % 0% 0% 0%

4 52.9 % 35.3 % 11.8 % 0% 0%

5 412 % 52.9 % 5.9 % 0% 0%

6 58.8 % 23.5 % 11.8% 5.9 % 0%

7 412 % 47.1 % 11.8 % 0% 0%

& 8 52.9 % 29.4 % 11.8 % 5.9 % 0%

9 353 % 47.1% 11.8 % 5.9 % 0%

10 471 % 41.2% 0 % 11.8% 0%

Total 46.46 % 4354% | 8.16% 2.95 % 0%
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Questions / Grade A B G D E
‘ 1 42.9 % 28.6 % 28.6 % 0% 0%
2 28.6 % 28.6 % 429 % 0% 0%
3 28.6 % 429 % 14.3 9% 14.3 % 0 %
4 42.9 % 42.9 % 143 % 0% 0 %
5 42.9 % 28.6 % 143 % 0 % 14.3 %
6 57.1% 0% 143% 143 % 143 %
7 28.6 % 57.1% 143 % 0% 0%
8 57.1 % 28.6 % 143 % 0 % 0%
9 57.1 % 28.6 % 14.3 % 0% 0%
10 42.9 % 429 % 14.3 % 0 % 0%
Total 42.87 % 32.88 % 18.59 % 2.86 % 2.86 %
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Questions / | & - o . "
Grade

1 40 % 40 % 20 % 0% 0%

2 40 % 50 % 10% 0% 0%

3 30 % 40 % 20 % 10% 0%

4 30 % 40 % 20 % 10% 0%

5 40 % 50 % 10 % 0 % 0%

6 40 % 50 % 20 % 0% 0%

7 30 % 40 % 20 % 10% 0%

8 30 % 50 % 10 % 10 % 0%

9 30 % 60 % 10% 0 % 0%

10 30% 50 % 10 % 10 % 0%

11 30% 50 % 10 % 10 % 0%

Total 349% 47% 15% 5% 0%
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Website address : h s a
BlogSpot address : https://bvdpkms.blogspot.com/
Feedback Type : Online
Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received :
Total numbers of
Average Opinions of
Sr. No. Feedback Category Stakeholder recorded
Answer in Percentage
feedback
1. Students’ Feedback 56 37.98 %
2. Teachers’ Feedback 17 45.00 %
s 2 Alumni Feedback 37.88 %
4. Employers’ Feedback 40.00 %
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Category

Total number of Students’ recorded
feedback

Total number of questions attempted

Feedback Type

Direct link URL
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: Students’ Feedback

: 56

r 12
: Online

: https://forms.gle/xyPK86AYuitt2iE36
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response

Opinions of Answer in Percentage
Sr. A B [ 7 Scaleof | %of
Nature of Question . - :
No. Strongly | Disagre | Strongly | Opinion | Opinion
Agree | Neutral -
Agree € Disagree
The syllabus is suitable to the 43.75%
1. | programme, need basedand | 268% | 60.7% | 10.7% 0% 1.8% -
updated
The syllabus has good balance
2 e theory e 25% | 536% | 19.6% 0% 1.8% 39.30%
application
3. | Thesyllabus generates 321% | 429% | 196% | 3.6% 1.8% 37.50%
interest in the subject area
The syllabus is relevant to the
4, pmf:fsional developmentand | 321% | 429% | 214% | 18% 1.8 % 37.50%
preparation for job Strongly
. | The syllabus covers recent 23.2% 50 % 16.1 % 3.6 % 71% Agree 36.60%
"~ | trends and developments and
The syllabus prepares and Agree
6. moﬁ?;tes mepto fmme 268% | 482% | 179% | 18% 5.4 % 37.50%
higher education /research
The curriculum is effective for
7. | the development of 25% | 554% | 17.9% 0% 1.8% 40.20%
communication skills
8. | The syllabus was challenging | 107% | 53.6% | 268% | 54% 3.6 % 32.15%
The units/sections in the
9. | coitabus a{.e properly 273% | 527% | 182% 0% 1.8% 40.00%
sequenced
Course content is covered by
10. corresponding reference 25 % 55.4 % 14.3 % 3.6 % 1.8 % SN
books/materials
Syllabus includes necessary 33.05%
| ethical values and concern for | 16.1 % 50 % 26.8 % 1.8 % 5.4 9% ’
the society
12. Any other Recorded

Scale for Opinion of Stakeholders (Students, Teachers, Alumni and Employer)
D-> Less than 35

A-> 100-75 B -> 75-55 C-> 55-35
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Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response
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Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback received (2021-22)

We have received feedback from 56 numbers of students through online process by
web links

Website address : http://dpkmsangli.bharatividyapeeth.edu/

Direct Link URL : https://forms.gle/xyPK86AYuitt2iE36

The following are observations from Students’ Feedback Response :

e There should be syllabus for the competitive exams such as MPSC, etc.

» There should be extra syllabus for the Spoken English.
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Category

Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback
Total number of questions attempted
Feedback Type:

Direct link URL
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: Teachers’ Feedback
» 39

- o |

: Online

: https://forms.gle/6w8gRkVkQ1T6aYGf7
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response

Sr.
No.

Nature of Question

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

A

C

D

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly

Dl

Scale of
Opinion

% of
Opinion

The syllabus is need based,
updated and has good balance
between theory and application

294 %

70.6 %

10.80 %

0%

0%

Aims and objectives of the
syllabus are well defined

52.9%

41.2 %

5.9 %

0 %

0 %

The syllabus provides
comprehensive knowledge and
perspective in the subject area

52.9 %

471 %

0%

0%

0%

Course content has enough
scope for development of
analytical, logical, technical and
creative skills of the students

52.9%

353 %

11.8 %

0%

0%

The books prescribed/listed as
reference materials are
relevant, updated and
appropriate

41.2 %

529%

5.9 %

0%

0%

The syllabus has prospects for
competitive exams /higher
education/employability

58.8 %

23.5%

11.8%

5.9 %

0%

The course content fulfills the
need of students

41.2%

47.1 %

11.8%

0%

0 %

The depth of the course is
adequate to have significant
learning outcomes

52.9 %

294 %

11.8 %

59 %

0 %

The course contents are revised
at reasonable intervals

47.1%

11.8%

5.9 %

0%

Strongly
Agree
and
Agree

50.00%

47.05%

50.00%

44.10%

47.05%

41,15%

44.15%

41.15%

41.20%

0.

Role of curriculum in improving
teamwork abilities

41.2%

11.8 %

44.15%

11.

Any other

Recorded

Scale for Opinion of Stakeholders (Students, Teachers, Alumni and Employer)
C-> 55-35

A-> 100-75

B-> 75-55

D-> Lessthan 35
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Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response
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Analysis Report on the Teachers’ Feedback received (2021-22)

We have received feedback from 17 numbers of teachers through online process by

web links

Website address : http://dpkmsangli.bharatividvapeeth.edu/

Direct Link URL : https://forms.gle/6w8gRkVkQ1T6aYGf7

The following are observations from Teachers’ Feedback Response :

e Syllabus should include topics related to competitive exams like IIT-JAM.

e Need to Integrate Management and Communication Skill Subject as a Part of

syllabus for all Science Stream.
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Category : Alumni Feedback

Total number of Alumni recorded : 07

feedback

Total number of questions attempted 35 5 |

Feedback Type : : Online

Direct link URL : https://forms.gle/Ar4HAJ4yEAesBKv29 |
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Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Opinions of Answer in Percentage
Sr. A B C D E Scale of % of
& Nature of Question Sl Srond Opini opliits
0. tro ngly on on
¥ Agree | Neutral Disagree -
Agree Disagree
The curriculum and syllabus X 35.75%
L. | content were appropriate for 429% | 28.6% | 286% 0% 0% i
your placement
2. | The course curriculum has 286% | 286% | 429% 0% 0% 28.60%
fulfilled your expectations
3. | The course content deliverywas | 286 9, | 429% | 143% 14.3 0 0% 35.75%
interesting
1, | The course curriculum was 429% | 429% | 143% 0% 0% 42.90%
A intellectually stimulating to you
The syllabus created an interest Strongly
5. | in'me to pursue PG /Research 429% | 286% | 143% 0 % 143 % Agioe 35.75%
studies and
6. | Syllabus was updated and job 57.1 % 0% 14.3 % 1439 14.3 % Agree 28.55%
oriented
7. | Weightage given to the projects | 2860, | 57.1% | 143% 0% 0% 42.85%
was appropriate
The syllabus imparted value
8. | based learning in terms of skills, i 42.85%
concepts, knowledge and critical A i B SR ke i
thinking in students
5 Furnculum he'lped you to 42.85%
improve your inter and 571% | 286% | 143 % 0% 0%
intrapersonal skills
~ Overall satisfaction for the 42.90%
10. | current program in meetingits | 42.9% | 42.9% | 143 % 0% 0% '
educational objectives
11. | Any other Recorded
_suggestions comments | Il L ] - T — :
R e ey L Tyt e S P ST

Scale for Opinion of Stakeholders (Students, Teachers, Alumni and Employer)

A-> 100-80 B-> 79-60 C-> 59-40

e, =

D-> Lessthan 40
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Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Responsee
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Analysis Report on the Alumni Feedback received (2021-22)
We have received feedback from 07 numbers of alumni through online process by web
links

Website address : : km i ividva

Direct Link URL : https://forms.gle/Ar4HAJAyEAesBKv29

The following are observations from Alumni Feedback Response :

e The syllabus should enhance stage daring and provide opportunity to students.
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Category

Total number of Alumni recorded
feedback

Total number of questions attempted
Feedback Type :

Direct link URL
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Tabular Analysis of Employers’ Feedback Response

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Nature of Question

A

C

D

E

-
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disapree

‘Strongly j

Disagree

Scale of
Opinion

% of
Opinion

The syllabus promotes
innovative thinking

40 %

40 %

20 %

0%

0%

The syllabus makes the
student competent

40 %

50 %

10 %

0%

0%

The syllabus enables to
enhance the quality of the
students in terms of
presentation, aptitude,
behavior, attitude, subject
knowledge, technical and
communication skills

30 %

40 %

20%

10 %

0%

The syllabus is effective in
developing the
entrepreneurial skills of
the students

30 %

40 %

20%

10 %

0%

Awareness on the recent
developments in the field
is provided

40 %

50 %

10 %

0%

0%

Course content has
enough scope for
development of analytical,
logical, technical and
creative skills to the
students

40 %

50 %

20 %

0%

0%

The present curriculum is
as per the needs of the
industry

30 %

40 %

20 %

10 %

0%

The syllabus has good
balance between theory
and application

50 %

10 %

10 %

0%

Strongly
Agree
and
Agree

40.00%

45.00%

35.00%

35.00%

45.00%

45.00%

35.00%

40.00%

Recorded

Scale for Opinion of Stakeholders (Students, Teachers, Alumni and Employer)
A-> 100-75 B-> 75-55 C-> 55-35 D-> Less than 35
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Graphical Analysis of Employers’ Feedback Response

Graphical Analysis of Employer Feedback Respons
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Analysis Report on the Employers’ Feedback received (2021-22)

We have received feedback from 05 numbers of employers through online process by

web links

Website address :

Direct Link URL : https://forms.gle/FzYEYohQCWHSOLAYm7

The following are observations from Employers’ Feedback Response :

The syllabus should include more number of skill based practicals.
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Following are observations from all the Stakeholders (Students,
Teachers, Alumni, Employers)Feedback Response :

The syllabus should enhance stage daring and provide opportunity to
students.

Syllabus should include topics related to competitive exams like IIT-JAM.
There should be extra syllabus for the Spoken English.

The syllabus should include more number of skill based practicals.

Action Taken

All the suggestions about the syllabus from the stakeholders are
compiled together (Class and subject wise). The report has been
forwarded to Chairman, BoS of respective subject for necessary
action.

Guest lectures have been organised on Effective English
Communication and Personality Development.

ADD on Courses have been implemented by considering special
needs of students.

The college is also associated with NPTEL. The students have been
encouraged to join for various courses under NPTEL.

Special lectures are organised on career counselling, placement
opportunities and preparations for competitive examinations.

The college also applied for grants under DBT-STAR college scheme
to improve laboratory infrastructure.
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